RECEIVED

By Andrew T. Dowd, Town Clerk at 11:59 am, Mar 07, 2024

TOWN OF NORTHBOROUGH

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the Northborough Select Board and the Northborough Board of Health will hold a public hearing on Monday, March 18, 2024, at 7:00 p.m. via Zoom (link below), to consider the proposed amendment of the Town's Municipal Code for the creation of the Health and Human Services Department and the reorganization of the Health and Inspection Services into the Human Services Division, pursuant to Article V of the Town of Northborough Charter.

This reorganization is intended to enhance the administrative efficiency and effectiveness of the town's health and human services delivery, incorporating new roles and responsibilities outlined in the recent proposal, including the positions of Director of Health and Human Services, Social Worker, Community Outreach Worker, Shared Services Coordinator, Public Health Nurse, Epidemiologist, Health Agent, part-time Registered Sanitarian, and Clerical/Administrative Position.

Any person wishing to provide public input on the proposed amendments and reorganization should be present at the time and place designated above or join via the provided Zoom link. The recently completed Northborough Health and Human Services Assessment is available on the town website (www.town.northborough.ma.us/home/news/northborough-health-and-human-services-strategic-assessment-report)

Meeting: Monday, March 18, 2024, at 7:00 p.m.

Join from a PC, Mac, iPad, iPhone or Android device:

Please click this URL to join. https://town-northborough-ma-us.zoom.us/j/81818179642

Passcode: 261007

Or join by phone: (646) 876-9923 Webinar ID: 818 1817 9642

Passcode: 261007